
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXSIL INDUSTRIA PARAGUAYA 
Medina 7055, Barrio Villa Aurelia            
Asunción, Paraguay                 
Telfax: 595 21 525 034  
Email: exsilcontact@gmail.com 
Website: www.exsilshop.com 
 

Payment Terms: EX WORK, PREPAYMENT 
Delivery Time: 20 WORKING DAYS AFTER RECEIVING FULL PAYMENT. 
The following pictures are only to sample effects, and they could differ of the real products 

*** TRADITIONAL MODELS *** 

TRIANGLE SHAPE "TRIANGULAR" - TRIA 
  
 
This Model was designed especially for patients who suffered partial mastectomy or quadrantectomy conservative, 

with or without removal of axillary lymph nodes. Have the weight of a real Breast. The triangular model is 

characterized by its particular shape and concave back for comfort of use after this surgery. 

 

 
TEAR DROP SHAPE “TEAR” 

This Model was developed especially for patients who suffered extensive mastectomy with sentinel lymph node 

removal and axillary. Have the weight of a real Breast. This lobular extension of the prosthesis replaces the tissues 

removed at the completion of axillary surgery. 

 

 TRIANGULAR / TEAR DROP MODEL – USD per UNIT 

 Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink 

 SIZE 1 - 13 

 
38,42 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DARLING MODEL or SHELL FORM 

It's perfect for women who have breast asymmetry, whatever the cause. Triangular or Teardrop Model.  
Hollowed and more strongly. 

 

ASYMMETRIC SHAPE 

 Asymmetrical silicones breast are completely realistic, a mix between classic Triangular and Tear Drop models.  
When is purchase, is necessary to select the sides needed. Side R or side L. 

 

USD per UNIT 

Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE 

Mocha/Sienna/Pink 

33,48 

SIZE 1-13 

USD per UNIT 

 Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE 

Mocha/Sienna/Pink 

SIZE 1-13 

38,48 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

ULTRALIGHT NATURAL 

Regular silicone breast forms, worn within a pocketed bra, even though presenting approximately the same weight as a 
natural breast, tend to cause discrete pain in the shoulder, due to the fact that virtually all the weight of the form has to 
be supported by the bra’s shoulder strap, as opposed to a natural breast, whose weight is being evenly distributed 
throughout the chest wall, where it is naturally attached to.  
 
The pain in the shoulder may cause a viciously faulty posture which in turn may jeopardize the normal alignment of the 
spine. This is especially a problem with users of larger breast forms. EXSIL NATURAL Ultralight breast form features 
about 20-25% less weight than a regular breast form and helps therefore to alleviate the above mentioned symptoms. 
Mobility and touch are unsurpassed features of this unique product line.  Properties similar to Tria Ultralight, just 
different shape of breast form. 

 

USD per UNIT 

 With NIPPLE 

Mocha/Sienna/Pink or 

Without Nipple 

SIZE 9 

SIZE 12 

SIZE 14 

 

 

70.31 

49.18 

74.53 

105.57 46E XXXL 

 

ULTRALIGHT TRIANGULAR 

 Regular silicone breast forms, worn within a pocketed bra, even though presenting approximately the same weight as 

a natural breast, tend to cause discrete pain in the shoulder, due to the fact that virtually all the weight of the form 

has to be supported by the bra’s shoulder strap, as opposed to a natural breast, whose weight is being evenly 

distributed throughout the chest wall, where it is naturally attached to.  

The pain in the shoulder may cause a viciously faulty posture which in turn may jeopardize the normal alignment of 

the spine. This is especially a problem with users of larger breast forms. EXSIL TRIA Ultralight breast form features 

about 20 % less weight than a regular breast form and helps therefore to alleviate the above mentioned symptoms. 

Mobility and touch are unsurpassed features of this unique product line.  

 

*** ULTRALIGHT MODELS *** 

USD per UNIT 

 Without or With 
NIPPLE 

Mocha/Sienna/Pink 

5 - 6 

7 - 8 

 9 - 10 

11 - 12 

13 

 
SIZES 

 

49,16 

52,11 

55,15 

62,41 

64,15 

 
SIZES 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** NATURAL MODEL *** 

OVAL SHAPE 

This model is a particularly large prosthesis, are suitable for theatrical performances and women who have suffered 

mastectomy surgeries. Have a particularly thick polyurethane cover which provides a resistance greater than that of a 

normal prosthesis in order to ensure the comfort, durability and ease of handling. 

 

NATURAL SHAPE 

This model is a particularly large prosthesis, are suitable for theatrical performances and women who have suffered 

mastectomy surgeries. Have a particularly thick polyurethane cover which provides a resistance greater than that of a 

normal prosthesis in order to ensure the comfort, durability and ease of handling. Its shape is the closest to a natural 

breast. 

 

USD per PAIR 

 Without NIPPLE or with NIPPLE 

Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

SIZE DISTRIBUTOR 

5 - 6 

7 - 8 

9 - 10 

11 - 12 

70,26 

77,28 

98,38 

129,31 

USD per PAIR 

 With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

 
SIZE 

5 

7 

9 

12 

14 

46E XXXL 

DISTRIBUTOR 

70,26 

77,28 

98,38 

140,64 

149,06 

211,14 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** SELF ADHERING BREAST FORM *** 

SELF ADHERING BREAST FORM – TEAR / TRIANGULAR / TRIA ULTRALIGHT 

This model has been designed to be attached directly to the skin, absorbing multidirectional forces produced by the 

body's natural movement, providing a union prosthesis / body more synchronized. This prosthesis should always be 

used with external support, a bra or bra that holds the body because it does not have enough grips to be self-

sustaining. NOTE: The extra patches are sold separately. 

 

 

TEAR DROP - USD per UNIT 

Without or With NIPPLE 

Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

SIZE 1-7 SIZE 8-12 

37.28 48.02 

TRIANGULAR - USD per UNIT 

Without or With NIPPLE 

Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

SIZE 1-7 SIZE 8-12 

37.28 48.02 

 

 

SELF ADHESIVE PATCHES – USD per UNIT 

SIZE 1 - 7 SIZE 8 - 12 

 3,62 4,25 

 

 

 

 

ULTRALIGHT TRIANGULAR - USD per 

UNIT 

SIZE 5 - 9 SIZE 10 - 12 

53,46 

 

62,39 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3/4 EXPLANT PUSH UP 

Enhances the cleavage.  
Can be used directly on skin because is made of anti-allergic materials. 

 

*** ATTACHABLE BREAST FORMS *** 

ATTACHABLE 

This model consists of a support fabric (support) that adheres to the skin and the breasts prosthesis, has a "VELCRO" 
elements integrated in the rear. Can be wear without support, strapless dresses, halter necklines, or clothing with 
plunging necklines or leaving the back bare. The fabric is usable for several days, and the prosthesis have a special 
hollow to provide a discrete transition of the body to the prosthesis.  
Available only in triangular model. NOTE: the extra fabric may sell separately. 
 

 

*** FEMME COMPLEMENT *** 

USD per UNIT 

Without NIPPLE With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

SIZE 1-7 SIZE 8-12 SIZE 1-7 SIZE 8-12 

DISTRIBUTOR 

37.92 48.54 41.03 52.89 

ATTACHABLE Strip for Skin – USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 1.65 

USD per PAIR 

With or Without NIPPLE 

SIZE “S” SIZE “M” SIZE “L” 

DISTRIBUTOR 

19,59 25,22 34,88 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COUP PUSH UP 

Breast Augmentation. Can be using directly on skin because is made of anti-allergic materials. Without Nipple. 

 

BREAST ENHANCERS 

Breast Augmentation.  Bra is included. 

 

PILLOW EXPLANT 

Push up. This Breast Enhancers is without Nipple. 

 

USD per PAIR 

DISTRIBUTOR 

SIZE A/B SIZE B/C SIZE C/D 

20,51 26,68 32,76 

USD per PAIR 

DISTRIBUTOR 

SIZE “S” SIZE “M” 

19,05 22,47 

USD per PAIR 

SIZE “S” SIZE “M” SIZE “L” 

DISTRIBUTOR 

37,58 46,15 57,12 

BRA available in these colors: BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** PERKY BREAST BRA *** 

PERKY BREAST BRA "FULL" 

The version "FULL" is indicated for people who have little or no natural breast as in the case of the male chest wall. It 

has the form and size of a perfect female breast that has characteristics of mobility and natural consistency. The bra 

itself is already the breast and the breast the bra, ready to use. 

 

 

PERKY BREAST BRA "PLUS" 

The version "PLUS" is similar to the "FULL" but in this case, the back of the prosthesis is a hollow, is particularly suitable for 

people with natural breasts, although however, want to increase them. This model has a fiber pillow stuffing, for a better 

fit-body. 

 

USD per UNIT 

SIZES DISTRIBUTOR 

With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

5 

7 

9 

12 

14 

128,69 

131,47 

167,89 

220,35 

239,79 

BAND SIZE AVAILABLE: 

XS= 76-86 cm 

S= 87-94 cm 

M= 95-102 cm 

L= 103-110 cm 

XL= 111-123 cm 

USD per UNIT 

SIZES 

With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

4 - 6 

7 - 9 

10 - 12 

13 

DISTRIBUTOR 

75,41 

78,82 

82,35 

86,05 

XS= 76-86 cm 

S= 87-94 cm 

M= 95-102 cm 

L= 103-110 cm 

XL= 111-123 cm 

BAND SIZE AVAILABLE: 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** NATURAL BREAST BRA *** 

NATURAL BREAST BRA 

This model consists of a pair of prosthesis in an open Bra, restrained by a Velcro system, which facilitates the transition 
from body to the prosthesis, providing unmatched realism. NOTE: extra bras may be sold separately. 

 

 

USD per UNIT 

SIZES DISTRIBUTOR 

With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink 

5 

7 

9 - 12 

14 

46E XXXL 

117,7 

131,41 

176,88 

 
222,03 

256,68 

BAND SIZE AVAILABLE: 

XS= 76-86 cm 

 
S= 87-94 cm 

 
M= 95-102 cm 

 
L= 103-110 cm 

 
XL= 111-123 cm 

 

EXTRA BRA – PRICE & COLORS 

SIZE 5-7-9 

SIZE 12 

SIZE 14 

SIZE 46E XXXL 

30.21 

34.37 

36.43 

37.26 

Bra Colors: Beige, Black, Red, White 

  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** NEW PRODUCTS *** 

BODY SUIT W/CULOTTE 

As an accessory to our popular Natural Breast Bra we have create two new lingerie models. The Body w/Culottes and 

Body w/Bikini. 

 

 

USD per UNIT 

SIZE BODY SIZE 5 - 7 SIZE 9 SIZE 12 - 14 

XS - S 

M 

L 

XL 

101,96 

105,26 

107,83 

110,4 

128,05 

131,35 

133,92 

136,49 

DISTRIBUTOR 

179,01 

182,31 

184,88 

187,45 

BODY SUIT W/BIKINI 

 

USD per UNIT 

CASUAL PURCHASER 

SIZE BODY 

XS - S 

M 

L 

XL 

SIZE 5 - 7 

100,16 

24 102,76 

105,33 

107,9 

SIZE 9 

126,25 

128,85 

131,42 

133,99 

SIZE 12 - 14 

177,21 

179,81 

182,38 

184,95 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

V - BODY 

 

Be a lady in seconds without much formality. Just put on your V-Body and feel on the skin of a woman, with breasts, 

vagina and buttocks included. Available in 3 sizes and 3 colors of skin. 

 

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

S 

M 

L 

360 

420 

480 

BABY BUMP 

This product was designed and developed with people in mind that because of the nature will never be able to realize the 

dream of a natural tender tummy look. So if this is fake a pregnancy. Exsil has the solution. To prevent perspiration and 

other types of discomfort the rear of the belly is line with cotton fabric. 

  

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

SIZE “6 Months” 

SIZE “9 Months” 

455,22 

563,17 

V-SLIP with BUTTOCKS 

 

This is our V-SLIP with BUTTOCKS made of silicone on the outside and cotton on the inside, the Buttock and vagina are 

incorporated to the skin already. Available in 3 skin colours. 

 

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

167,38 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

V-STRING 

This is a replica of the female vagina that covers or holds the man genitals, passes between the buttocks and is attached 

around the hip by a band. Unique size. Adjustable band. 

  

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

98,15 

TORSO with NECK / TORSO with VELCRO 

This high neck torso with rope binding to the sides expands to about 15 inches. The other one use a Velcro system in the 
back so could be attached to the body. Currently we have it available only in E cup but we're working on more sizes. 
Available in 3 skin colors. 

  

  

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

TORSO with NECK 

325,45 

TORSO with VELCRO 

USD per UNIT 

DISTRIBUTOR 

264,73 



 

  
*** BRA / BRASSIERE *** 

BRA MODEL 072 

  

USD per UNIT 

SIZE 1 - 13 

DISTRIBUTOR 

11,48 

Available colors: BEIGE, BLACK, 

RED, WHITE. 

BRA MODEL 073 

  

USD per UNIT 

SIZE 1-13 – Without Strap of Silicone 

DISTRIBUTOR  15,22 

SIZE 1-13 – With Strap of Silicone 

DISTRIBUTOR 19,85 

Available colors: BEIGE, BLACK, 

RED, WHITE. 

 
BRA MODEL 074 

  

USD per UNIT 

SIZE 1 - 13 

DISTRIBUTOR 

14,46 

Available colors: BEIGE, BLACK, 

RED, WHITE. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** EXPLANTS FOR HIPS AND BUTTOCKS *** 

Gluteal augmentation with silicone implants is a difficult operation… more so, than most people realize. Gluteal and hip 
augmentation with silicone explants is very economic, risk free and accomplishable in minutes and will provide the same 
visual appearance under clothes... 
4 pane gluteal and hip explants in an ELASTAN short. Elastic short is included; the elastic shorts can be sold separately. 
Features: 

 4 pane Elastan shorts with explants for cheeks and hips. 

 Explants are removable for laundering. 

 Comfortable 

 Durable 

 100% medical grade silicone gel 

 

 

USD per CONJUNT 

SHORT SIZE 

SIZE “S” 

SIZE “M” 

SIZE “L” 

SIZE “XL” 

60,14 

69,18 

77,92 

86,08 

DISTRIBUTOR 

EXPLANTS for Hips & Buttocks – Short Included 

EXPLANTS for BUTTOCKS – Panty Included 

USD per CONJUNT 

PANTY SIZE 

 

SIZE “S” 

SIZE “M” 

SIZE “L” 

SIZE “XL” 

DISTRIBUTOR 

34,23 

38,06 

43,15 

47,52 

EXTRA SHORT for Hips & Buttocks – USD per UNIT 

SHORT SIZE 

SIZE “S” 

SIZE “M” 

SIZE “L” 

SIZE “XL” 

DISTRIBUTOR 

8,48 

10,08 

11,68 

13,28 

EXTRA PANTY for Buttocks – USD per UNIT 

PANTY SIZE 

SIZE “S” 

SIZE “M” 

SIZE “L” 

SIZE “XL” 

DISTRIBUTOR 

8,42 

8,5 

9,87 

10,88 

Available colors for SHORT and PANTYS:  BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE 


