

EXSIL INDUSTRIA PARAGUAYA Medina 7055, Barrio Villa Aurelia

Asunción, Paraguay Telfax: 595 21 525 034

Email: exsilcontact@gmail.com Website: www.exsilshop.com

**Payment Terms:** EX WORK, PREPAYMENT

Delivery Time: 20 WORKING DAYS AFTER RECEIVING FULL PAYMENT.

The following pictures are only to sample effects, and they could differ of the real products

## \*\*\* TRADITIONAL MODELS \*\*\*

### TRIANGLE SHAPE "TRIANGULAR" - TRIA

This Model was designed especially for patients who suffered partial mastectomy or quadrantectomy conservative, with or without removal of axillary lymph nodes. Have the weight of a real Breast. The triangular model is characterized by its particular shape and concave back for comfort of use after this surgery.







### TEAR DROP SHAPE "TEAR"

This Model was developed especially for patients who suffered extensive mastectomy with sentinel lymph node removal and axillary. Have the weight of a real Breast. This lobular extension of the prosthesis replaces the tissues removed at the completion of axillary surgery.







### TRIANGULAR / TEAR DROP MODEL - USD per UNIT

Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink

SIZE 1 - 13

38,42

### **DARLING MODEL or SHELL FORM**

It's perfect for women who have breast asymmetry, whatever the cause. **Triangular or Teardrop Model.** Hollowed and more strongly.





### USD per UNIT

Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink

SIZE 1-13

33,48

### **ASYMMETRIC SHAPE**

Asymmetrical silicones breast are completely realistic, a mix between classic Triangular and Tear Drop models. When is purchase, is necessary to select the sides needed. *Side R or side L.* 





### **USD** per **UNIT**

Without NIPPLE or With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink

**SIZE 1-13** 

38,48

## \*\*\* ULTRALIGHT MODELS \*\*\*

### **ULTRALIGHT NATURAL**

Regular silicone breast forms, worn within a pocketed bra, even though presenting approximately the same weight as a natural breast, tend to cause discrete pain in the shoulder, due to the fact that virtually all the weight of the form has to be supported by the bra's shoulder strap, as opposed to a natural breast, whose weight is being evenly distributed throughout the chest wall, where it is naturally attached to.

The pain in the shoulder may cause a viciously faulty posture which in turn may jeopardize the normal alignment of the spine. This is especially a problem with users of larger breast forms. EXSIL NATURAL Ultralight breast form features about 20-25% less weight than a regular breast form and helps therefore to alleviate the above mentioned symptoms. Mobility and touch are unsurpassed features of this unique product line. Properties similar to Tria Ultralight, just different shape of breast form.





USD per UNIT		
SIZES	With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink or Without Nipple	
SIZE 9	49.18	
SIZE 12	70.31	
SIZE 14	74.53	
46E XXXL	105.57	

### ULTRALIGHT TRIANGULAR

Regular silicone breast forms, worn within a pocketed bra, even though presenting approximately the same weight as a natural breast, tend to cause discrete pain in the shoulder, due to the fact that virtually all the weight of the form has to be supported by the bra's shoulder strap, as opposed to a natural breast, whose weight is being evenly distributed throughout the chest wall, where it is naturally attached to.

The pain in the shoulder may cause a viciously faulty posture which in turn may jeopardize the normal alignment of the spine. This is especially a problem with users of larger breast forms. EXSIL TRIA Ultralight breast form features about 20 % less weight than a regular breast form and helps therefore to alleviate the above mentioned symptoms. Mobility and touch are unsurpassed features of this unique product line.





USD per UNIT		
SIZES	Without or With NIPPLE Mocha/Sienna/Pink	
5 - 6	49,16	
7 - 8	52,11	
9 - 10	55,15	
11 - 12	62,41	
13	64,15	

## \*\*\* NATURAL MODEL \*\*\*

## **OVAL SHAPE**

This model is a particularly large prosthesis, are suitable for theatrical performances and women who have suffered mastectomy surgeries. Have a particularly thick polyurethane cover which provides a resistance greater than that of a normal prosthesis in order to ensure the comfort, durability and ease of handling.





USD per PAIR		
Without NIPPLE or with NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink		
SIZE DISTRIBUTOR		
5 - 6	70,26	
7 - 8	77,28	
9 - 10	98,38	
11 - 12 129,31		

## NATURAL SHAPE

This model is a particularly large prosthesis, are suitable for theatrical performances and women who have suffered mastectomy surgeries. Have a particularly thick polyurethane cover which provides a resistance greater than that of a normal prosthesis in order to ensure the comfort, durability and ease of handling. Its shape is the closest to a natural breast.





	<i>po. 11.</i>		
With NIPPLE	With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink		
SIZE	DISTRIBUTOR		
5	70,26		
7 77,28			
9 98,38			
12 140,64			
14 149,06			
46E XXXL	211,14		

**USD** per PAIR

# \*\*\* SELF ADHERING BREAST FORM \*\*\*

## SELF ADHERING BREAST FORM - TEAR / TRIANGULAR / TRIA ULTRALIGHT

This model has been designed to be attached directly to the skin, absorbing multidirectional forces produced by the body's natural movement, providing a union prosthesis / body more synchronized. This prosthesis should always be used with external support, a bra or bra that holds the body because it does not have enough grips to be self-sustaining. **NOTE:** The extra patches are sold separately.

		TEAR DROP -	USD per UNIT
		Without or With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink	
		SIZE 1-7	SIZE 8-12
www.externalsilicones.com		37.28	48.02
		TRIANGULAR -	USD per UNIT
		Without or With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink	
		SIZE 1-7	SIZE 8-12
		37.28	48.02
www.externalsilicones.com		ULTRALIGHT TRIANGULAR - USD per UNIT	
		SIZE 5 - 9	SIZE 10 - 12
		53,46	62,39
	SELF ADHESIVE PAT	CHES – USD per UNI	Т
	SIZE 1 - 7	SIZE 8	- 12
	3,62	4,2	.5
	www.externalsilicones.com	www.externals	licones.com

## \*\*\* ATTACHABLE BREAST FORMS \*\*\*

### **ATTACHABLE**

This model consists of a support fabric (support) that adheres to the skin and the breasts prosthesis, has a "VELCRO" elements integrated in the rear. Can be wear without support, strapless dresses, halter necklines, or clothing with plunging necklines or leaving the back bare. The fabric is usable for several days, and the prosthesis have a special hollow to provide a discrete transition of the body to the prosthesis.

Available only in triangular model. NOTE: the extra fabric may sell separately.



USD per UNIT			
DISTRIBUTOR			
Without NIPPLE With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink			
SIZE 1-7	SIZE 8-12	SIZE 1-7 SIZE 8-12	
37.92	48.54	41.03 52.89	
ATTACHABLE Strip for Skin – USD per UNIT			
DISTRIBUTOR 1.65			

## \*\*\* FEMME COMPLEMENT \*\*\*

## 3/4 EXPLANT PUSH UP

Enhances the cleavage.

Can be used directly on skin because is made of anti-allergic materials.



USD per PAIR			
With or Without NIPPLE			
DISTRIBUTOR			
SIZE "S" SIZE "M" SIZE "L"			
19,59	25,22	34,88	

## **COUP PUSH UP**

Breast Augmentation. Can be using directly on skin because is made of anti-allergic materials. Without Nipple.



USD per PAIR		
DISTRIBUTOR		
SIZE A/B	SIZE B/C	SIZE C/D
20,51	26,68	32,76

### **BREAST ENHANCERS**

Breast Augmentation. Bra is included.



	USD per PAIR	
DISTRIBUTOR		
SIZE "S"	SIZE "M"	SIZE "L"
37,58	46,15	57,12

BRA available in these colors: BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE

## PILLOW EXPLANT

Push up. This Breast Enhancers is without Nipple.



USD per PAIR		
DISTRIBUTOR		
SIZE "S" SIZE "M"		
19,05	22,47	

## \*\*\* PERKY BREAST BRA \*\*\*

## PERKY BREAST BRA "FULL"

The version "FULL" is indicated for people who have little or no natural breast as in the case of the male chest wall. It has the form and size of a perfect female breast that has characteristics of mobility and natural consistency. The bra itself is already the breast and the breast the bra, ready to use.



USD per UNIT		
SIZES DISTRIBUTOR		
With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink		
5	128.69	
7	131.47	
9 167.89		
12	220.35	
14	239.79	

BAND SIZE AVAILABLE:	
XS= 76-86 cm	
S= 87-94 cm	
M= 95-102 cm	
L= 103-110 cm	
XL= 111-123 cm	



## PERKY BREAST BRA "PLUS"

The version "PLUS" is similar to the "FULL" but in this case, the back of the prosthesis is a hollow, is particularly suitable for people with natural breasts, although however, want to increase them. This model has a fiber pillow stuffing, for a better fit-body.



USD per UNIT		
SIZES DISTRIBUTOR		
With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink		
4 - 6	75,41	
7 - 9	78.82	
10 - 12	82.35	
13	86.05	
BAND SIZE AVAILABLE:		
XS= 76-86 cm		

BAND SIZE AVAILABLE:
XS= 76-86 cm
S= 87-94 cm
M= 95-102 cm
L= 103-110 cm
XL= 111-123 cm

## \*\*\* NATURAL BREAST BRA \*\*\*

## NATURAL BREAST BRA

This model consists of a pair of prosthesis in an open Bra, restrained by a Velcro system, which facilitates the transition from body to the prosthesis, providing unmatched realism. **NOTE:** extra bras may be sold separately.



USD per UNIT		
SIZES DISTRIBUTOR		
With NIPPLE Sienna/Mocha/Pink		
5	117,7	
7	131,41	
9 - 12	176,88	
14	222.03	
46E XXXL	256.68	



BAND SIZE AVAILABLE:	EXTRA BRA – P	RICE & COLORS
XS= 76-86 cm	Bra Colors: Beige,	Black, Red, White
S= 87-94 cm	SIZE 5-7-9	30.21
M= 95-102 cm	SIZE 12	34.37
L= 103-110 cm	SIZE 14	36.43
XL= 111-123 cm	SIZE 46E XXXL	37.26







# \*\*\* NEW PRODUCTS \*\*\*

## **BODY SUIT W/CULOTTE**

As an accessory to our popular Natural Breast Bra we have create two new lingerie models. The Body w/Culottes and Body w/Bikini.



USD per UNIT			
DISTRIBUTOR			
SIZE BODY	SIZE 5 - 7	SIZE 9	SIZE 12 - 14
XS - S	101,96	128,05	179,01
М	105,26	131,35	182,31
L	107,83	133,92	184,88
XL	110,4	136,49	187,45



## **BODY SUIT W/BIKINI**



USD per UNIT			
CASUAL PURCHASER			
SIZE BODY	SIZE 5 - 7	SIZE 9	SIZE 12 - 14
XS - S	100,16	126,25	177,21
М	102,76	128,85	179,81
L	105,33	131,42	182,38
XL	107,9	133,99	184,95

### V-BODY

Be a lady in seconds without much formality. Just put on your V-Body and feel on the skin of a woman, with breasts, vagina and buttocks included. Available in 3 sizes and 3 colors of skin.



USD per UNIT		
DISTRIBUTOR		
S	360	
М	420	
L	480	



### **BABY BUMP**

This product was designed and developed with people in mind that because of the nature will never be able to realize the dream of a natural tender tummy look. So if this is fake a pregnancy. Exsil has the solution. To prevent perspiration and other types of discomfort the rear of the belly is line with cotton fabric.



USD per UNIT		
DISTRIBUTOR		
SIZE "6 Months"	455,22	
SIZE "9 Months"	563,17	



### V-SLIP with BUTTOCKS

This is our V-SLIP with BUTTOCKS made of silicone on the outside and cotton on the inside, the Buttock and vagina are incorporated to the skin already. *Available in 3 skin colours*.



USD per UNIT	
DISTRIBUTOR	
167,38	



### **V-STRING**

This is a replica of the female vagina that covers or holds the man genitals, passes between the buttocks and is attached around the hip by a band. Unique size. Adjustable band.



### **USD per UNIT**

#### **DISTRIBUTOR**

98,15



## TORSO with NECK / TORSO with VELCRO

This high neck torso with rope binding to the sides expands to about 15 inches. The other one use a Velcro system in the back so could be attached to the body. Currently we have it available only in E cup but we're working on more sizes. Available in 3 skin colors.



### **TORSO with NECK**

### **USD per UNIT**

#### **DISTRIBUTOR**

325,45





#### TORSO with VELCRO

**USD per UNIT** 

**DISTRIBUTOR** 

264,73



# \*\*\* BRA / BRASSIERE \*\*\*

## **BRA MODEL 072**



**USD per UNIT** 

**SIZE 1 - 13** 

**DISTRIBUTOR** 

11,48

<u>Available colors:</u> BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE.



## **BRA MODEL 073**



**USD per UNIT** 

**SIZE 1-13 – Without Strap of Silicone** 

DISTRIBUTOR

15,22

SIZE 1-13 - With Strap of Silicone

**DISTRIBUTOR** 

19,85

<u>Available colors:</u> BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE.



## **BRA MODEL 074**



**USD per UNIT** 

**SIZE 1 - 13** 

**DISTRIBUTOR** 

14,46

<u>Available colors:</u> BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE.



## \*\*\* EXPLANTS FOR HIPS AND BUTTOCKS \*\*\*

Gluteal augmentation with silicone implants is a difficult operation... more so, than most people realize. Gluteal and hip augmentation with silicone explants is very economic, risk free and accomplishable in minutes and will provide the same visual appearance under clothes...

4 pane gluteal and hip explants in an ELASTAN short. <u>Elastic short is included; the elastic shorts can be sold separately.</u> <u>Features:</u>

- 4 pane Elastan shorts with explants for cheeks and hips.
- Explants are removable for laundering.
- Comfortable
- Durable
- 100% medical grade silicone gel



## **EXPLANTS for Hips & Buttocks – Short Included**

### USD per CONJUNT

SHORT SIZE	DISTRIBUTOR
SIZE "S"	60.14
SIZE "M"	69.18
SIZE "L"	77.92
SIZE "XL"	86.08

## **EXPLANTS for BUTTOCKS – Panty Included**

#### **USD per CONJUNT**



PANTY SIZE	DISTRIBUTOR
SIZE "S"	34,23
SIZE "M"	38,06
SIZE "L"	43,15
SIZE "XL"	47,52

### EXTRA SHORT for Hips & Buttocks – USD per UNIT

SHORT SIZE	DISTRIBUTOR
SIZE "S"	8,48
SIZE "M"	10,08
SIZE "L"	11,68
SIZE "XL"	13,28



### **EXTRA PANTY for Buttocks – USD per UNIT**

PANTY SIZE	DISTRIBUTOR
SIZE "S"	8,42
SIZE "M"	8,5
SIZE "L"	9,87
SIZE "XL"	10,88

Available colors for SHORT and PANTYS: BEIGE, BLACK, RED, WHITE